O/o the Sub Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Sub Division 2nd Floor, Telephone Exchange, Koraput.



Date: 11.10.2019

No- TESDK/NIT/2019-20/16

## **CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to NITs uploaded in <a href="www.odisha.bsnl.co.in/tender vide No-TESDK/NIT/2019-20/15">www.odisha.bsnl.co.in/tender vide No-TESDK/NIT/2019-20/15</a> Date - 09.10.2019 by SDE(E), BSNL Electrical Sub Division, Korapu, following corrigendum is hereby issued due to administrative reasons.

Name of Work	Existing Entry for NIT No	To be read as NIT No
Servicing of 63 KVA DEA		
Sets at TE Nowrangpur &	66/BSNL-BSR/19-20	127/BSNL-BSR/19-20
Sunabeda.		
S/M Outdoor Cable end		
termination of HT cable for		
25 KVA Transformer Sub		
station at NBSNL BTS at	67/BSNL-BSR/19-20	128/BSNL-BSR/19-20
Housing Board, Sunabeda &		
Supplying Energy Meter for		
TE at Boipariguda.		
Servicing of 30 KVA EA set		
at TE Laxmipur & Repairing	68/BSNL-BSR/19-20	129/BSNL-BSR/19-20
& Servicing of 30 KVA EA	08/63142-6317/19-20	129/03/12-03/1/19-20
Set at TE DD Ghat.		
Reconditioning of 30 KVA		
DEA set at Doorsanchar	69/BSNL-BSR/19-20	130/BSNL-BSR/19-20
Bhawan, Koraput		

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

-sdSub Divisional Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical Sub Division
Koraput

Copy to: 1). Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division, Bhubaneswar.

- 2-3). Sub Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Elect. Sub Division Berhampur/Bhubaneswar-I/II.
  - 4). A.O. (Cash), O/o the GMTD, Bhubaneswar.
  - 5). Notice Board / BSNL website-www.odisha.bsnl.co.in